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Advisory Council Members

If you have questions, requests or recommendations regarding USDA Foods/Procurement and you would like it brought to the Council, please contact one of the Council members or
 ODE USDA Foods Program.

	Name
	School District
	   Student Enrollment
	Address
	Email Address
	Term Ends

	Dan Kolp
	Beaverton SD
	
35,272

	10740 NE Walker Rd Ste 1400
Hillsboro, OR  97006
	daniel_Kolp@beaverton.k12.or.us   
	9/30/26

	Charity Ralls
	Beaverton SD
	35,272

	10740 NE Walker Rd Ste 1400
Hillsboro, OR 97006
	charity_ralls@beaverton.k12.or.us 
	9/30/26

	Garra Schluter
	Bend-LaPine SD
	16,297
	520 NW Wall St
Bend OR  97701-2699
	garra.schluter@bend.k12.or.us  
	9/30/26

	Kimberly Burns
	Centennial SD
	4,869
	3424 SE 174th Ave
Portland OR  97236-1235
	Kimberly_burns@csd28j.org
	9/30/26

	Maria Pia Watzig 
	Centennial SD
	4,869
	3424 SE 174th Ave
Portland OR  97236-1235
	mariapia_watzig@csd28j.org

	9/30/26

	Anne Leavens
	Central Point SD
	4,619
	300 Ash St
Central Point OR 97502
	anne.leavens@district6.org 
	9/30/26

	Alex Singer
	Central SD
	3,050 

	750 South 5th Ave
Independence OR 97351
	asinger@central.k12.or.us 
	9/30/26

	Whitney Ellersick 
	Hillsboro SD
	17,188

	3083 NE 49th Pl #208
Hillsboro OR 97124-6007
	ellersiw@hsd.k12.or.us 
	9/30/26

	Yvette Drolette
	Hillsboro SD
	17,188

	3083 NE 49th Pl #208
Hillsboro OR 97124-6007
	Droletty@hsd.k12.or.us
	9/30/26

	Jordan Haas 
	Hood River SD 
	3,602
	1011 Eugene Street
Hood River OR 97031
	jordan.haas@hoodriver.k12.or.us 
	9/30/26

	Angie Gorman
	Lebanon Community SD 9
	3,557

	485 S 5th St
Lebanon OR 97355-2602
	angie.gorman@lebanon.k12.or.us
	9/30/26

	Nathan Roedel 
	Newberg SD 
	3,855
	714 E Sixth Street
Newberg, OR 97132
	roedeln@newberg.k12.or.us 
	9/30/26

	Greg Collins
	North Clackamas SD
	13,778

	12400 SE Freeman Way 
Milwaukie OR, 97222
	collinsg@nclack.k12.or.us

	9/30/26




	Name 
	School District
	Student Enrollment 
	Address
	Email Address
	Term Ends

	Cindi Hiatt-Henry
	Oregon Child Nutrition Coalition
	N/A 
	3083 NE 49th Place, 208
Hillsboro, Oregon, 97124
	Cindi@OCNC.org
	9/30/26

	Pam Suyematsu
	Ontario SD
	2,170

	195 SW 3rd Ave
Ontario OR 97914
	psuyematsu@ontario.k12.or.us 
	9/30/26

	Russ Knott
	Oregon Trail SD
	4,030
	PO Box 547
Sandy OR 97055
	russ.knott@ortrail.k12.or.us  
	9/30/26

	Debby Webster
	Rainier SD 
	789

	28168 Old Rainier Rd 
Rainier OR  97048
	debby_webster@rsd.k12.or.us 
	9/30/26

	Tracie Harness
	Springfield SD 
	8,928
	640 A Street Springfield OR 97477
	tracie.harness@springfield.k12.or.us 
	9/30/26

	Kim Leung
	Tigard-Tualatin SD
	10,856 

	6960 SW Sandburg St
Tigard OR  97223
	kleung@ttsd.k12.or.us
	9/30/26

	Shiloh Ficek
	Willamette ESD
	N/A
	2611 Pringle Rd SE, Salem, OR 97302
	shiloh.ficek@wesd.org

	9/30/26




Civil Rights
In accordance with federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights regulations and policies, this institution is prohibited from discriminating based on race, color, national origin, sex (including gender identity and sexual orientation), disability, age, or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity.
Program information may be made available in languages other than English. Persons with disabilities who require alternative means of communication to obtain program information (e.g., Braille, large print, audiotape, American Sign Language), should contact the responsible state or local agency that administers the program or USDA’s TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TTY) or contact USDA through the Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-8339.
To file a program discrimination complaint, a Complainant should complete a Form AD-3027, USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form which can be obtained online at: https://www.usda.gov/sites/default/files/documents/ad-3027.pdf, from any USDA office, by calling (866) 632-9992, or by writing a letter addressed to USDA. The letter must contain the complainant's name, address, telephone number, and a written description of the alleged discriminatory action in sufficient detail to inform the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights (ASCR) about the nature and date of an alleged civil rights violation. The completed AD-3027 form or letter must be submitted to USDA by
1. mail:
U.S. Department of Agriculture
Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights
1400 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, D.C. 20250-9410; or
2. fax:
(833) 256-1665 or (202) 690-7442; or
3. email:
program.intake@usda.gov
This institution is an equal opportunity provider.
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